remission of the violation, an 

administrative fine not exceeding 

one million euro (€ 1.000.000), is 

also a criminal offence punishable, 

in the event of conviction, by 

imprisonment not exceeding five 

(5) years or by a fine, not 

exceeding three hundred and fifty 

thousand euro (€ 350,000) or both 

Confirmation 

message 

YES YES Confirmation 

The field receives a 

default YES value 

The above card and function is also used in case the user wishes to update the details of the Access Request 

(edit form) or to have easy access to them (view form).